



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1107 of 1989

Girja Shankar Alias Annoo And Other

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : M.M. Sharma, H.K. Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

As per CJM, Orai, report dated 24.03.2022, Laxmi Prasad (appellant No.3) and Ashok Kumar (appellant No.4) are no more, as such, the appeal on behalf of appellant Nos.3 and 4, is dismissed as abated.

As per office report dated 12.09.2022, notice has been served upon appellant Nos.1 and 2, namely, Girja Shanker and Vishnu Kumar.

Issue bailable warrant against appellant Nos.1 and 2, namely, Girja Shanker and Vishnu Kumar, to be executed through CJM, concerned.

In case, the appellant Nos.1 and 2, namely, Girja Shanker and Vishnu Kumar appear before the court below and apply for bail, they may be released on bail on furnishing a personal bond of Rs.25000/- and two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned, or an undertaking that they will appear before this Court either personally or through counsel, on the next date fixed.

The compliance report of the bailable warrant be submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned, by the next date of listing.

Put up this matter after eight weeks.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

September 22, 2025

Nitin Verma