



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1107 of 1989

Girja Shankar Alias Annoo And Other

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Harsh Kumar Sharma, M.M. Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Paper book is ready.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant nos. 1 and 2, will obtain paper book from the office within a period of one week, as per rules.
4. List again on 07.04.2026 for hearing.
5. On the next date of listing, learned A.G.A. will produce custody certificate of the appellant nos. 1 and 2.

(Vivek Kumar Singh, J.)

March 23, 2026

A.P. Pandey