



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1107 of 1989

Girja Shankar Alias Annoo And Other

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Harsh Kumar Sharma, M.M. Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA for the State are present.
2. Paper book is ready.
3. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has not obtained copy of paper book.
4. One week's time is allowed to the learned counsel for the appellant to obtain paper book, as per rules.
5. List on 6.5.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

April 7, 2026
P.P.